

NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

v.)

SHERRY LEE LANCE)

From Henderson County

BRIEF FOR THE STATE

INDEX

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES iii

ISSUES PRESENTED1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS3

ARGUMENT 15

 I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED
 DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO DIMSIS
 BECAUSE THE EVIDENCE
 ESTABLISHED THAT THE DWELLING
 HOUSE WAS OCCUPIED BY ANOTHER
 PERSON 15

 II. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED
 DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO EXCLUDE
 THE OPINION TESTIMONY OF CASEY
 SILVERS BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT
 BASED ITS DECISION ON THE FACTORS
 SET FORTH IN 702(a) AND DAUBERT
 AFTER HEARING THE AMPLE
 FOUNDATION TESTIMONY OF THE
 EXPERT WITNESS 21

 A. Rule of Evidence 702(a) and McGrady 23

 B. Analysis of Factors 1 and 2 24

 C. Three Prong Reliability Test 25

 D. NFPA 921 and Negative Corpus 29

 E. No Prejudicial Error 32

 III. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT
 PLAIN ERROR IN ITS INSTRUCTION

TO THE JURY ON INSURANCE FRAUD	33
IV. THE COURT SHOULD REMAND THIS MATTER FOR A NEW HEARING ON RESTITUTION	36
CONCLUSION.....	36
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 28(j)(2)	38
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	39

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Crocker v. Roethling, 363 N.C. 140, 675 S.E.2d 625
(2009) 22

Kumho Tire Co. v. Carmichael, 526 U.S. 137, 119
S.Ct. 1167, 143 L.Ed.2d 238 (1999) 24

State v. Abernathy, 295 N.C. 147, 244 S.E.2d 373
(1978) 17

State v. Bindyke, 288 N.C. 608, 220 S.E.2d 521
(1975) 17, 20

State v. Blake, 319 N.C. 599, 356 S.E.2d 352
(1987) 16

State v. Cook, 193 N.C. App. 179, 666 S.E.2d 795
(2008) 32

State v. Eubanks, 83 N.C. App. 338, S.E.2d 884
(1986) 18-19

State v. Fritsch, 351 N.C. 373, 526 S.E.2d 451
(2000), *cert. denied*, 531 U.S. 890, 121 S. Ct.
213 (2000) 16

State v. Hunt, 250 N.C. App. 238, 792 S.E.2d
552 (2016) 36

State v. Jones, 296 N.C. 75, 248 S.E.2d 858
(1978) 19

State v. Lasiter, 361 N.C. 299, 643 S.E.2d 909
(2007) 22

State v. Lawrence, 365 N.C. 506, 723 S.E.2d 326
(2012) 33, 36

<i>State v. McGrady</i> , 368 N.C. 880, 787 S.E.2d 1 (2016)	i, 23-24, 27
<i>State v. Murphy</i> , 261 N.C. App. 78, 819 S.E.2d 604 (2018)	36
<i>State v. Rouse</i> , 198 N.C. App. 378, 679 S.E.2d 520 (2009)	16
<i>State v. Shaw</i> , 305 N.C. 327, 289 S.E.2d 325 (1982)	16, 17, 19
<i>State v. Vickers</i> , 306 N.C. 90, 291 S.E.2d 599 (1982).....	16
<i>State v. Ward</i> , 93 N.C. App. 682, 379 S.E.2d 251 (1989), <i>rev. denied</i> , 325 N.C. 276, 384 S.E.2d 528 (1989)	17-18
<i>State v. White</i> , 288 N.C. 44, 215 S.E.2d 557 (1975)	16
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 318 N.C. 624, 350 S.E.2d 353 (1986)	35
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 340 N.C. 720, 459 S.E.2d 192 (1995)	36
<i>White v. White</i> , 312 N.C. 770, 324 S.E.2d 829 (1985)	22

Statutes

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 15A-1443.....	32
---------------------------------	----

Rules

Fed. R. Evid. 702	27
N.C.P.I.-CRIM. 215.12.....	20

N.C. R. App. P. 10	33
N.C. R. App. P. 28	31
N.C. R. Evid. 401.....	23
N.C. R. Evid. 701.....	23
N.C. R. Evid. 702.....	i, 22-29, 31-32

Other

National Fire Prevention Act 921 (2017 ed.)	i, 4, 6, 24, 26, 28-32
